

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: ORD-21:032, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX 7 OF THE STORMWATER DRAINAGE DESIGN MANUAL WHEREAS, the City Council adopted The Stormwater Drainage Design Manual on December 18, 2008 (ORD-08:099);

WHEREAS, Appendix 7, ADEQ Permit No. ARR150000 of the Stormwater Drainage Manual, will expire on October 31, 2026 and shall be replaced with the most current permit.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That ORD-08:099 was adopted by the City Council on December 18, 2008 (ORD-08:099).

Section 2. That Appendix 7, ADEQ Permit No. ARR150000 of the Stormwater Drainage Design Manual, is replaced in its entirety with an updated copy of the permit (attached).

Section 3: That the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to adopt the above referenced amendment to the Stormwater Drainage Design Manual.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2021.